
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3369
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2009
ROB/RUB ON NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Sinh Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are considering to construct Rail Over Bridge/Rail Under Bridge at Railway Gate No.74-B on Allahabad Pratapgarh National Highway and Gate No.33-B on Sultanpur-Kudwar National Highway on account of huge traffic congestion; and

(b) if so,the time by which these are likely to be constructed alongwith details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Both the works have been proposed by the State Government for taking up on cost sharing basis.The feasibility of proposals is being examined.
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